CORRIGENDUM No1

to the

CONTRACT NOTICE

Publication reference: EuropeAid/140-466

Subject: Supply of Equipment for Case Management System for Law Enforcement Agencies – Ministry of National Security

Location: Kingston, Jamaica

The contract notice is corrected or modified as follow:

Instead of:

Ministry of National Security

Mr. Douglas Stewart Director of Procurement NCB Towers (North), 4th Floor, 2 Oxford Road, Kingston 5

Postal address: NCB Towers, 2 Oxford Road, Kingston 5, Jamaica, W.I.

E-mail: douglas.stewart@mns.gov.jm Copy to: nadia.morris@hotmail.com shauna.trowers@mns.gov.jm

Read:

Ministry of National Security

Mr. Douglas Stewart Director of Procurement NCB Towers (North), 4th Floor, 2 Oxford Road, Kingston 5

Postal address: NCB Towers, 2 Oxford Road, Kingston 5, Jamaica, W.I.

E-mail: <u>douglas.stewart@mns.gov.jm</u> Copy to: <u>nadia.morris@mns.gov.jm</u> shauna.trowers@mns.gov.jm

All other terms and conditions of the contract notice remain unchanged. The above alterations and/or corrections to the contract notice are integral part of the contract notice.

July 2019 Page 1/1